

FILED  
Aug 27, 2014  
Court of Appeals  
Division I  
State of Washington

No. 90714-5  
Court of Appeals No. 72036-8-I

IN THE SUPREME COURT  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

**FILED**  
SEP - 8 2014

STATE OF WASHINGTON, **CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT**

Respondent,

**STATE OF WASHINGTON** **CRF**

v.

KELVIN K MARSHALL,

Petitioner.

PETITION FOR REVIEW

On review from the Court of Appeals, Division One (transferred from  
Division Two),  
and the Superior Court of Pierce County, No. 11-1-03626-1

KATHRYN RUSSELL SELK  
WSBA No. 23879  
Counsel for Petitioner  
RUSSELL SELK LAW OFFICE  
Post Office Box 31017  
Seattle, Washington 98103  
(206) 782-3353

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. IDENTITY OF PETITIONER..... 1

B. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION. .... 1

C. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW..... 1

D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE. .... 2

    a. Procedural facts. .... 2

    b. Overview of facts regarding incident..... 3

E. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE GRANTED..... 4

    1. THE DECISION IN THIS CASE IMPROPERLY FAILED TO FOLLOW THE TRUE HOLDING OF DEMERY AS SET FORTH IN JONES AND DIVISION ONE ERRED IN RELYING ON EXPANSIVE DICTA IN NOTARO WHICH DID NOT AND SHOULD NOT CONTROL.... 4

    2. THE PROSECUTOR PRESENTED AN IMPROPER “FALSE CHOICE” ARGUMENT AND DIVISION ONE’S HOLDING TO THE CONTRARY IS IN CONFLICT WITH CASES LIKE MILES AND WRIGHT. .... 10

F. CONCLUSION. .... 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON SUPREME COURT

State v. Calkins, 50 Wn.2d 716, 314 P.2d 449 (1957)... 9

State v. Demery, 144 Wn.2d 753, 30 P.3d 1278 (2001). . . . . 1, 2-12

State v. Lane, 125 Wn.2d 825, 889 P.2d 929 (1995)... 4

State v. Monday, 171 Wn.2d 667, 257 P.3d 551 (2011). . . . . 10-11

State v. Montgomery, 163 Wn.2d 577, 183 P.3d 267 (2005). . . . . 4

WASHINGTON COURT OF APPEALS

State v. Anderson, 153 Wn. App. 417, 220 P.3d 1273 (2009), review denied, 170 Wn.2d 1002 (2010). . . . . 11

State v. Barrow, 60 Wn. App. 869, 809 P.2d 209, review denied, 118 Wn.2d 1007 (1991). . . . . 1, 2, 4-10

State v. Casteneda-Perez, 61 Wn. App. 354, 801 P.2d 74, review denied, 118 Wn.2d 1007 (1991)... 11, 12

State v. Jones, 117 Wn. App. 89, 68 P.3d 1153 (2003)... 1, 4, 7, 8-10

State v. Marshall, \_\_ Wn. App. \_\_, \_\_ P.3d \_\_ (2014 WL 3743446)... *passim*

State v. Miles, 139 Wn. App. 879, 162 P.3d 1169 (2007)... 2, 10, 13

State v. Notaro, 161 Wn. App. 654, 255 P.3d 774 (2011). . . . . 2, 4, 8, 9

State v. Rivers, 96 Wn. App. 672, 981 P.2d 16 (1999)... 10

State v. Suarez-Bravo, 72 Wn. App. 359, 864 P.2d 426 (1994). . . . . 10

State v. Wright, 76 Wn. App. 811, 888 P.2d 1214 (1995), review denied,  
127 Wn.2d 1010 (1995)..... 2, 10, 12-13

FEDERAL CASES

Berger v. United States, 295 U.S. 78, 55 S. Ct. 629, 79 L. Ed. 2d 1314  
(1935), overruled in part and on other grounds by, Stirone v. United  
States, 361 U.S. 212, 80 S. Ct. 270, 4 L. Ed. 2d 252 (1960)..... 10

United States v. Gonzalez-Balderas, 11 F.3d 1218 (5<sup>th</sup> Cir.), cert. denied,  
511 U.S. 1129 (1994).. ..... 12

United States v. Pine, 609 F.2d 106 (3<sup>rd</sup> Cir. 1979).. ..... 12

RULES, STATUTES AND CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

RAP 13.4(b)(1). ..... 1, 2, 9

RAP 13.4(b)(2). ..... 1, 2, 10

RAP 13.4(b)(3). ..... 1

RCW 9.94A.030. .... 4, 6, 7

RCW 9.94A.533. .... 2

RCW 9.94A.835. .... 2

RCW 9A.36.041. .... 5

RCW 9A.36.041(1). .... 2

RCW 9A.46.020. .... 2
